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Kentucky’s Certified Local Governments

City of Anchorage

Certified – 8/30/1993

Contact:  Alice McKinley, City Clerk

anchorage.alice@insightbb.com 

City of Bardstown

Certified – 1/29/1986

Contact:  Pen Bogert, Preservation Administrator
pbogert@bardstowncable.net 

City of Bellevue

Certified – 6/24/1986

Contact:  Jody Robinson, Assistant City Administrator 

jody.robinson@bellevueky.org 

Boone County

Certified – 9/3/1986

Contact:  Matthew Becher, Rural/Open Space Planner

mbecher@boonecountyky.org 

City of Bowling Green

Certified – 4/30/1990

Contact:  Miranda Clements, Historic Preservation Planner

Miranda.Clements@bgky.org
City of Campbellsville

Certified – 10/26/2005

Contact:  Donna Logsdon, Downtown Development Coordinator

donna@teamtaylorcounty.com 

City of Covington

Certified – 9/8/1986
Contact:  Beth Johnson, Preservation & Planning Specialist
bjohnson@covingtonky.gov 

City of Danville

Certified – 4/4/1994
Contact:  Julie Wagner, Executive Director, Heart of Danville Main Street Program

Julie@downtowndanville.com 

Contact:  Bridgette Milby, Director of Code Enforcement

bmilby@danvilleky.org 

City of Dawson Springs

Certified – 1/30/1997
Contact:  Janet Dunbar, City Clerk, Treasurer

jdunbar@dawsonspringsky.com 

City of Frankfort
Certified – 9/19/1985

Contact:  Maya DeRosa, Planning Supervisor

MDerosa@frankfort.ky.gov 

City of Hopkinsville

Certified – 10/27/1988

Contact:  Holly Boggess, Assistant Director, Community & Development Services

hcoleman@comdev-services.com 

Contact:  Chris Covington, Planner, Community & Development Services
ccovington@comdev-services.com 
City of Horse Cave

Certified – 1/27/2003

Contact:  Ann Matera, City Clerk

horsecave@hotmail.com
City of La Grange

Certified – 11/9/1989

Contact:  Bill Lammlein, Mayor
mayor@lagrangeky.net 
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Certified – 4/14/1988

Contact:  Bettie Kerr, Historic Preservation Director

bettiek@lfucg.com 

Louisville Metro Government
Certified – 8/30/1985

Contact:  Richard Jett, Historic Preservation Administrator

richard.jett@louisvilleky.gov
City of Maysville

Certified – 9/7/1988

Contact:  Matt Wallingford, Planning & Zoning Administrator

mattwallingford@maysvilleky.net 

City of Middlesboro

Certified – 10/22/1989
City of Middletown

Certified – 2/7/1989 

Contact:  Betty Daigrepont, City Clerk
City Administration:  (502) 245-2762
City of Newport

Certified – 9/26/1988 

Contact:  Scott Clark, Historic Preservation Officer
sclark@newportky.gov  

City of Owensboro
Certified – 8/7/2001

Contact:  Keith Free, Director of Community Development
freekl@ownsboro.org 

City of Paducah

Certified – 2/22/1988

Contact:  Josh Sommer, Planner

jsommer@ci.paducah.ky.us 

City of Perryville

Certified – 8/31/1991

Contact:  Ann Sleet, Mayor

cityofperryville@bellsouth.net 
City of Pikeville

Certified – 6/18/1991

Contact:  Robert L. Smith, Building Codes Officer

codes@pikevillecity.com 

City of Shelbyville

Certified – 11/13/1985

Contact:  Gail Reed, Historic District Coordinator

gail@shelbyvillekentucky.com
�








